
30 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 1984 

3. T-Highway in.the amount of $289.84 from Berryhill Fire Protection Dist. 
for reimbursement for gasoline. (Clerk's:Misc. File No. 105,994) 

4, T-Highway in the amount of $274.12 from Election Board Depository for 
Election Expense reimbursement. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 105,995) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, to approve the following travel/training 

requests: 

1. Data-(1) Larry Phegley will attend a course at the Institute for CAMA 
Implementation on February 27 to March 2, 1984 in Cambridge, Mass. 
This request was previously approved to include Leroy Jones. (2) Bruce 
Dreschsler to attend a course on Virtual Storage. Access Method Perform- 

ance and Tuning in Tulsa on March 1 & 2, 1984, cost not to exceed $350. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 105,996-105,997) 

2. Health-a)Rene Koesler and Warren Ray Bishop to attend a workshop on 
Thermo-Electron Instruments to be held in Oklahoma City on Feb. 21 thru 
24, 1984, cost not to exceed $184. each. b)Registration fee of $30. for 

Jim Lloyd to attend the 1984 National Building Code Seminar to,.be held 
in Tulsa on February 24, 1984. c)Registration fee of $38.00 for Thelma 
Creed to attend a Seminar on Career Stress and Burn-Out to be held in 
Tulsa on February 17, 1984. ‘d)Registration fee of $3.00 each for Lydia 
Johnson, Edna Jackson,..Patricia Wagner and Melanie Marsh to attend a 
Seminar of The Key to Your Child's Future to be held in Tulsa on February 
27 and 28, 1984, (Clerk's Misc. File No. 105,998) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Young, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Young, seconded by Harris, to approve the.following personnel 

requests: 

Highways: Medical Leave without Pay(Worker's Comp): Effective February 6, 1984: 

Leonard Bradfield. Performance Increase: Effective February 1, 1984: Kenneth 

Hardison-$1,100.; Kenneth Herron-$1,155.; B. Dean Holladay-$2,172.; Albert Mears- 

$1,405.; Thomas Searan-$1,047,; Randy Sunderland-$1,405.; Jimmy Warrington-$997. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 105,999) | 

Building Operations: Regular Appt.: Effective February 6, 1984: Jolene 

E. Kloss-$776. Performance Increase: Effective February 1, 1984: John Biles- 

$1,100.; Ralph Chiles-$1,100.; Clarence Cox-$903.; Miquel Quiroz-$1,476.; Richard 

Whiles-$997.; Charles Raabe-$1,274.; Pat Thimm-$1,338. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

106,000) : 

Juvenile Bureau: Correction of action sheet dated 2-7-83 and approved 

2-14-83: Performance Increase, effective 2-1-84: Clarence Woodfork-$1, 817. 

Performance Increases, all effective 2-1-84: Ann Barcelo-$1,226,; Ricky Green- 

$1,226.; Haywood Hill-$2,105.; Earnest Love-$1,167.; Clarence Woodford-$1 ,908. 

Promotion: effective 2-1-84: Daniel Carroll-$2,281.; effective 2-6-84: Christine 

Holdren-$1,353.; Paul Stewart-$1,353. Resignation: Gerri Chew, effective 2-1-84. 

Appointment, Regular: Jackie Hopkins-$1,353., effective 2-1-84; Catherine McPhillen 

(Rehire)-$1,058., effective 2-6-84; Barbara Sanders(Rehire)-$869., effective 2-3-84. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 106,001) 

Parks: Resignation: A. V. Avington, effective. January 10, 1984. Salary 

Adjustment for 1 month only: Sharon Johnson-$888.56, effective February 1, 1984; 

Bessie Sanders-$1,416.23, effective February 1, 1984. Temporary Appointment (Rehire) 

Karen Lierly-$4.25/hour, effective February 4, 1984. Performance Increase, effective 


